THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 522-continued

MISCELLANEOUS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.						Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Goods			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	То	
		Waterapproved: Approved: Fordcodes;	••	••	*•	••	••	••				
		00 400		• •.						110516H		••
			• •	• •	• •	• •				110517F	••	• •
			• •	• •	• •	••				110518D	••	• •
AK	84.59.059	Insts-Lokmaterial		• •	• •	• •	••	• •		112676 J	••	
CH	85.12.009	Electric equipment		• •				• •		113594F		
CH	85.12.009	Elementsheaters							'	908823H		

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of January 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1982/9—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
			30043	Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	14391	39.02.145	"Futamura" or "Pearl" biaxially orientated polypropylene film, to be used for packaging materials of electrical industrial application Note: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 39.02.149	.30*	DC 25* Pac Free	
H.O.	14307	84.47.001	Makita model L.S. 1400 double insulated portable electric power driven mitreing machine with 355 mm blade and operating speed 3200 r.p.m. and with a built-in work holding vice, to be used, on site cutting mitres in wood, metal or plastics Note: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40*	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	•
H.O.	14306	84.47.001	Makita model 2400B, double insulated portable electric power driven mitreing machine, suitable for wood or metal cutting with 255 mm blade and operating speed, 4100 r.m.p. to be used on site, cutting mitres in timber, metal or plastics Note: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty	40*	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	••
			prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	or such le duty as may in ar		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 11 February 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of January 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.